504665361 11/30/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4712083

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNM | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|--|--------------------|---|------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Name Execution | | | | |
| ENVIRONMENTAL MA | TERIALS | LLC | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | | | | | | | |
| Name: | TALUS SYSTEMS, LLC | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 7306 S | 7306 S. ALTON WAY | | | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE | SUITE B | | | | | |
| City: | CENTE | CENTENNIAL | | | | | |
| State/Country: | COLOF | ADO | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 80112 | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type | | Numbe | r |] | | | |
| | | 5619872 | | - | | | |
| | | | | _ | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | (303)861-7767 | | | | | |
| | | the e-mail address fill; if that is unsuccess | | successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail. | | | |
| Phone: | - | 720 292 2003 | - | | | | |
| Email: | | stephanie.pansini@lew | anie.pansini@lewisbrisbois.com | | | | |
| Correspondent Name | | | IS BRISBOIS BISGAARD & SMITH LLP | | | | |
| | | 1700 LINCOLN STREE | | | | | |
| | | SUITE 4000 DENVER COLOBADO | E 4000 VER, COLORADO 80203 | | | | |
| | | | 00203 | | | | |
| Audress Line 4: | | | | | | | |
| | NUMBER: | 8026-4013US | | | | | |
| | | 8026-4013US CRAIG W. MUEL | LER | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER | | | LER | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | | CRAIG W. MUEL | LER | | | | |
| Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 | | CRAIG W. MUEL /C.W. Mueller/ | LER | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Fotal Attachments: 3 source=EM TO Talus_C | : company to | CRAIG W. MUEL /C.W. Mueller/ 11/30/2017 Company Assignment | notarized 11-4- | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 | company to | CRAIG W. MUEL /C.W. Mueller/ 11/30/2017 Company Assignment Company Assignment | notarized 11-4- notarized 11-4- | 16#page2.tif | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Environmental Materials, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 7306 S. Alton Way, Suite B, Centennial, CO 80112, owner by assignment of the inventions that are described in United States and foreign patent applications listed in Exhibit A ("Applications");

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that Environmental Materials, LLC, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, at the request of the assignee does sell, assign, and transfer unto assignee, Talus Systems, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 7306 S. Alton Way, Suite B, Centennial, CO 80112, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the aforesaid Applications and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications associated therewith;

the right to claim priority to the Applications;

all corresponding foreign applications, all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty, which includes the right to be granted a patent in PCT contracting states;

all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the inventions, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues, and other patent or registration rights obtained for the inventions in the United States or any other country;

Environmental Materials, LLC also assigns any right, title, or interest in and to any invention that has not already been transferred to the assignee;

Environmental Materials, LLC warrants that it has made no assignment of the inventions or applications to a party other than Talus Systems, LLC and is under no obligation to make any assignment of the inventions, or applications to any other party; and

Environmental Materials, LLC further agrees to cooperate with the assignee in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming assignee's exclusive ownership of the inventions, but at the expense of the assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

ENVIRONMENTAL MATERIALS, LLC

| Date: 114/16 | By: Child By: Child By: Child By: Title: Prestant & COO |
|------------------|---|
| Date: $(1 + 16)$ | Title: Merubar |

PATENT REEL: 044266 FRAME: 0049

| STATE OF Colorado) | |
|---|---|
| COUNTY OF Arapahoe) ss. | |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of No Environmental Materials, LLC. WITNESS my hand and official seal. | aren |
| My commission expires: 199/5019 | |
| STATE OF Colorado }ss. | ROBERTA WEAVER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID \$20154007702 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03/04/2019 |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 4^{44} day of N Systems, LLC. | ov. 2016 Charles Stein of Talus |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | keere- |
| My commission expires: <u>2/24/2019</u> Notary | mublic |
| | ROBERTA WEAVER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY 10 #20164097762 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/24/2019 |

EXHIBIT A

| File | Application No. | Filing Date | Title |
|--|-----------------|-------------|------------------------|
| 8026-1-CIP | 14/516,572 | 10/16/2014 | BUILDING VENEER SYSTEM |
| 8026-1-CIP-CA | 2,867,967 | 10/16/2014 | BUILDING VENEER SYSTEM |
| kanan ka | <u></u> | | |

PATENT REEL: 044266 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 11/30/2017